
Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Jan 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3395
Arthritis Foundation of New Zealand

Incorporated
Health $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

FL3463 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Arts $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR5

FL3426 Hastings District Council Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL3456
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $0.00 $7,800.00 Full DR2

FL3446
Horse Of The Year (Hawkes Bay)

Limited
Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

FL3453 Mahora School Educational $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL3461
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR5

 Meeting Total: $58,800.00 $58,800.00 $0.00 $58,800.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Feb 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3493
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL3507
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,659.00 $4,659.00 $0.00 $4,659.00 Full DR2

FL3485
Hawkes Bay Orchestral Society

Incorporated
Cultural $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL3488
Horse Of The Year (Hawkes Bay)

Limited
Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

FL3511 Lindisfarne College Educational $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 Full DR2

FL3483
Nga Tuke Mata O Kahungunu

Charitable Trust
Community $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 Full DR2

FL3470

Wellington Branch of the Muscular

Dystrophy Association of New

Zealand Incorporated

Health $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

FL3468 Zeal Education Trust Arts $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $49,959.00 $49,959.00 $0.00 $49,959.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 28 Mar 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3503
Amputee Society of Hawke's Bay /

East Coast Incorporated
Health $2,430.00 $2,430.00 $0.00 $2,430.00 Full DR2

FL3499 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Arts $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL3543
Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawke's

Bay
Community $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $0.00 $5,280.00 Full DR2

FL3531

Canteen, The New Zealand

Organisation Supporting Young

People Living with Cancer

Incorporated

Health $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3517
Epilepsy Association of New

Zealand Incorporated
Health $24,107.00 $24,107.00 $0.00 $24,107.00 Full DR2

FL3551
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 Full DR2

FL3516 Napier Events Incorporated Sport $2,594.41 $2,594.41 $0.00 $2,594.41 Full DR2

FL3473

Puketapu Community Early

Childhood Education Centre

Incorporated

Educational $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 Full DR2

FL3522
Ronald McDonald House Charities

New Zealand Trust
Health $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 $5,700.00 Full DR2

FL3535

The Young Men's Christian

Association of Hawkes Bay

Incorporated

Educational $3,860.00 $3,860.00 $0.00 $3,860.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $69,171.41 $59,171.41 $0.00 $69,171.41  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 18 Apr 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3567
Kiwi Kidz Community Early

Education Centre Incorporated
Educational $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 Full DR2

FL3599 Presbyterian Support East Coast Community $9,563.04 $9,563.04 $0.00 $9,563.04 Full DR2

FL3595
SADD Aotearoa - Students Against

Drinking Driving Charitable Trust
Community $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full DR2

FL3563 Zeal Education Trust Arts $2,576.00 $2,576.00 $0.00 $2,576.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $16,439.04 $16,439.04 $0.00 $16,439.04  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 May 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3648 Argyll East School Educational $2,796.50 $2,796.50 $0.00 $2,796.50 Full DR2

FL3573 Atea a Rangi Educational Trust Cultural $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3605
Chamber Music New Zealand Trust

Board
Arts $3,575.00 $3,575.00 $0.00 $3,575.00 Full DR2

FL3649
Havelock North Junior Rugby Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 Full DR2

FL3529
Hawkes Bay And East Coast Aero

Club Incorporated
Sport $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 $33,000.00 Full DR2

FL3636
Hawkes Bay Canoe Polo

Association Incorporated
Sport $14,200.00 $14,200.00 $0.00 $14,200.00 Full DR2

FL3619 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $1,942.60 $1,942.60 $0.00 $1,942.60 Full DR2

FL3630 Mahora School Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3616 Napier Pilot City Trust Community $1,303.00 $1,303.00 $0.00 $1,303.00 Full DR2

FL3635 Ngati Pahauwera Incorporated Community $24,929.78 $24,929.78 $0.00 $24,929.78 Full DR2

FL3623
Parent To Parent New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR2

FL3612 Parenting Place Charitable Trust Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

FL3644 Prima Volta Charitable Trust Board Arts $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $3,200.00 Full DR2

FL3627
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $4,398.84 $4,398.84 $0.00 $4,398.84 Full DR2

FL3647 Te Matarae o Te Wairoa Trust Cultural $3,935.43 $3,935.43 $0.00 $3,935.43 Full DR2

FL3634 The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust Community $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $0.00 $26,000.00 Full DR2

FL3575
Whatever It Takes Trust

Incorporated.
Health $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $154,031.15 $154,031.15 $0.00 $154,031.15  



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 20 Jun 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3690
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 Full DR2

FL3695
Royal New Zealand Foundation Of

The Blind Incorporated
Community $5,815.00 $5,815.00 $0.00 $5,815.00 Full DR2

FL3691 Speld New Zealand Incorporated Educational $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL3666 Squash Eastern Incorporated Sport $9,499.43 $9,499.43 $0.00 $9,499.43 Full DR2

FL3664
The Hastings Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $37,814.43 $37,814.43 $0.00 $37,814.43  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 25 Jul 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3734
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $9,230.77 $9,230.77 $0.00 $9,230.77 Full DR2

FL3712
Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes

Bay
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3723

Canteen, The New Zealand

Organisation Supporting Young

People Living with Cancer

Incorporated

Health $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3721 Hastings East Ross Shield Sport $3,289.00 $3,289.00 $0.00 $3,289.00 Full DR2

FL3750
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

FL3741 Te Rakato Social Services Trust Community $13,654.00 $13,654.00 $0.00 $13,654.00 Full DR2

FL3727
The New Zealand Hermitage

Charitable Trust
Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL3749
Waiata Maori Awards Charitable

Trust
Cultural $11,145.20 $11,145.20 $0.00 $11,145.20 Full DR2

FL3753 Wairoa Young Achievers Trust Community $3,911.78 $3,911.78 $0.00 $3,911.78 Full DR2

FL3708 Zeal Education Trust Arts $2,424.00 $2,424.00 $0.00 $2,424.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $66,654.75 $66,654.75 $0.00 $66,654.75  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Aug 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3802 Art Hawkes Bay Incorporated Arts $4,887.50 $4,887.50 $0.00 $4,887.50 Full DR2

FL3769
East Coast Rowing Association

Incorporated
Sport $16,065.00 $16,065.00 $0.00 $16,065.00 Full DR2

FL3785 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 Full DR2

FL3796 Hastings Golf Club Incorporated Sport $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 Full DR2

FL3668
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter

Trust
Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

FL3747
Hawkes Bay Rowing Club

Incorporated
Sport $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $0.00 $19,000.00 Full DR2

FL3782 Hawke's Bay Youth Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3763
Heretaunga Thistle Club

Incorporated
Cultural $848.87 $848.87 $0.00 $848.87 Full DR2

FL3803
Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of

New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated
Community $1,353.00 $1,353.00 $0.00 $1,353.00 Full DR2

FL3788 Nga Kairauhii Cultural $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full DR2

FL3794 Positive Ageing Trust Hawke's Bay Community $1,599.00 $1,599.00 $0.00 $1,599.00 Full DR2

FL3784
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

FL3777 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Community $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $94,353.37 $94,353.37 $0.00 $94,353.37  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 10 Sep 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3847 Backline Charitable Trust Arts $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

FL3864
Brain Injury Association (Hawke's

Bay) Incorporated
Community $3,870.00 $3,870.00 $0.00 $3,870.00 Full DR2

FL3828
Epilepsy Association of New

Zealand Incorporated
Community $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

FL3836
Havelock North Junior Rugby Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,721.74 $4,721.74 $0.00 $4,721.74 Full DR2

FL3823
Hawkes Bay And East Coast Aero

Club Incorporated
Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full DR2

FL3827
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Sport $14,356.58 $14,356.58 $0.00 $14,356.58 Full DR2

FL3831
Hawke's Bay Lawn Tennis &

Squash Club Incorporated
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

FL3860
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $6,250.00 Full DR2

FL3835 Hawkes Bay Youth Trust Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3826 KidsCan Charitable Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3839 Napier Civic Choir Incorporated Arts $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full DR2

FL3713
Parent To Parent New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR2

FL3867 Positive Ageing Trust Hawke's Bay Community $1,599.00 $1,599.00 $0.00 $1,599.00 Full DR2

FL3725
St Andrews Presbyterian Church,

Hastings
Community $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

FL3773

The Young Men's Christian

Association Of Hawke's Bay

Incorporated

Community $4,505.17 $4,505.17 $0.00 $4,505.17 Full DR2

FL3813
Youth Development Trust Hawke's

Bay
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3852 Zeal Education Trust Arts $2,950.30 $2,950.30 $0.00 $2,950.30 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $109,252.79 $109,252.79 $0.00 $109,252.79  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 29 Oct 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3914
Badminton New Zealand

Incorporated
Sport $11,826.09 $11,826.09 $0.00 $11,826.09 Full DR2

FL3901
Birthright (HB) Child and Family

Care Trust
Community $5,289.50 $5,289.50 $0.00 $5,289.50 Full DR2

FL3876
Central & Southern Hawkes Bay

Eventing Incorporated
Sport $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 Full DR1

FL3907
Cystic Fibrosis Association of New

Zealand
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3904
Hawkes Bay and East Coast Aero

Club Incorporated
Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

FL3891
New Zealand Masters Billiards &

Snooker Association Incorporated
Sport $2,043.80 $2,043.80 $0.00 $2,043.80 Full DR2

FL3890
St Andrews Presbyterian Church,

Hastings
Community $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

FL3872
The Nelson Park Lawn Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR1

 Meeting Total: $58,659.39 $58,659.39 $0.00 $58,659.39  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Nov 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3929
Child Cancer Foundation

Incorporated
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3930
Hawkes Bay And East Coast Aero

Club Incorporated
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3829
Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay)

Limited
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL3939
Maycenvale United Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sport $9,680.47 $9,680.47 $0.00 $9,680.47 Full DR2

FL3959
Nga Tuke Mata O Kahungunu

Charitable Trust
Cultural $5,280.00 $5,280.00 $0.00 $5,280.00 Full DR2

FL3963 Positive Ageing Trust Hawke's Bay Community $1,599.00 $1,599.00 $0.00 $1,599.00 Full DR2

FL3962 Prima Volta Charitable Trust Arts $4,655.00 $4,655.00 $0.00 $4,655.00 Full DR2

FL3948 Tennis Eastern Incorporated Sport $5,160.00 $5,160.00 $0.00 $5,160.00 Full DR2

FL3913

The Young Men's Christian

Association Of Hawke's Bay

Incorporated

Educational $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL3886
Waiapu Anglican Social Services

Trust
Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL3947
Wairoa Community Ngahere

Nursery Incorporated
Community $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $3,900.00 Full DR2

FL3954 Wairoa Pony Club Incorporated Sport $2,305.05 $2,305.05 $0.00 $2,305.05 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $72,579.52 $72,579.52 $0.00 $72,579.52  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 19 Dec 2018

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL3974
Arthritis New Zealand (Kaiponapona

Aotearoa)
Health $1,737.00 $1,737.00 $0.00 $1,737.00 Full DR2

FL4007 Backline Charitable Trust Arts $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL3977
Epilepsy Association of New

Zealand Incorporated
Health $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL3976
St Joseph's Maori Girls College

Trust Board
Educational $3,195.00 $3,195.00 $0.00 $3,195.00 Full DR5

FL3990 Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full

 Meeting Total: $16,932.00 $16,932.00 $0.00 $16,932.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.


	published_declined_report_january
	published_declined_report_february
	published_declined_report_-_28-3-18
	published_declined_report_-_18-4-18
	published_declined_report_-_23-5-18
	published_declined_report_-_20-6-18
	published_declined_report_july_18
	published_declined_report_21-8-18
	published_declined_report_10-9-18
	published_declined_report_29-10-18
	published_declined_report_21-11-18
	published_declined_report_19-12-18



